2011 Peak to Peak Annual Survey Results

Response Statistics

378 families completed the survey for 533 students

e Of the 378 families, 135 (36%) had more than one child
243 (64%) had one child

* 160 elementary students/446 in school = 36%

* 152 middle school students/404 in school = 38%

* 221 high school students/574 in school = 39%

* 533 students/1426 students at Peak to Peak = 37.4%

e 378/~940 families = 40.2%



2011 Peak to Peak Annual Survey Questions

Quality of Instruction
1 My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to master the required coursework.
2 Peak to Peak has prepared my student well for his/her current level of coursework.

3 Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of his/her ability on standardized assessments such
as DRA2, state tests, college entrance exams and/or advanced placement tests.*

4 My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to choose a college that best fits him/her. (HS only)
Quality of Relationships

5 | provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is significant to my family.

6 | am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school.

7 | am familiar with and understand the school's communication pathways process.

8 When | have used the school's communication pathways, the process has been effective in handling problems and
addressing concerns.**

9 | would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider enrolling their children at Peak to Peak

10 My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he trusts and is comfortable approaching with issues and
concerns.

11 The community service participation by my student has/is having a positive impact on my student and the
community.***

Quality of Learning Environment

12 The school's available technology is adequate for learning.

13 The Peak to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for learning.
14 | am well informed about school events and activities.

15 My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular involvement through the school. (MS & HS only)
16 The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances.

17 Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to develop their passions, talents and interests.

*In prior years this question was only asked for students in 4th-12th grade.

** The unsure count for this question is respondents who said they have not needed to use the communications
pathways.

*** In prior years this question was only asked for HS students.
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% Disagree

ELEMENTARY, MIDDLE, AND HIGH SCHOOL % Strongly and
Strongly Strongly lam Total % Strongly Agree and % Strongly ~ Strongly
Agree Agree  Disagree Disagree unsure Count Agree* % Agree* Agree* % Disagree* Disagree* Disagree*

My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to

L o the remired coursework 228 270 24 4 7 533 433% 51.3% 947% 46% 08%  53%

2 zizs:('?s:j\?ol(r:as prepared my student well for his/her current level 245 260 20 1 7 533 46.6% 49.4% 96.0% 3.8% 0.2% 4.0%
Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of

3 his/her ability on standardized assessments such as DRA2, state tests, 177 247 26 3 78 531 39.1% 54.5% 93.6% 5.7% 0.7% 6.4%
college entrance exams and/or advanced placement tests.
My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to

B e college that bost fits nim: e (45 only) 75 8 23 4 32 220 39.9% 457% 85.6% 12.2%  2.1% 14.4%

5 | provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is 129 293 61 6 30 519 26.4% 59.9% 86.3% 12.5% 1.2% 13.7%
significant to my family <70 27 =270 270 e 17

6 |am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school 137 237 111 13 24 522 27.5% 47.6% 75.1% 22.3% 26% 24.9%
I'am familiar with and understand the school's communication

7wy process 268 237 6 1 9 521 52.3% 46.3% 98.6% 12%  02%  14%
When | have used the school's communication pathways, the process

8 has been effective in handling problems and addressing concerns** 125 178 35 3 173 514 36.7% 52.2% 88.9% 10.3% 0.9% 11.1%
| would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider

9 veling their chicron ot Pesk 0 Pok 337 153 13 0 13 516 67.0% 30.4% 97.4%  2.6% 00%  2.6%
My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he trusts and

10 is comfortable approaching with issues and concerns 207 230 23 4 58 522 44.6%  49.6% 94.2% 5.0% 0.9% 5.8%
The community service participation by my student has/is having a

1L e ey oy stadent and the community.+-+ 125 223 32 1 139 520 32.8% 585% 91.3% 8.4% 03% 87%

12 The school's available technology is adequate for learning. 143 283 40 2 51 519 30.6% 60.5% 91.0% 8.5% 0.4% 9.0%

13 E;err:ia;to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for 177 316 16 0 10 519 34.8% 62.1% 96.9% 3.1% 0.0% 3.1%

14 1am well informed about school events and activities. 258 232 21 3 2 516 50.2% 45.1% 95.3% 4.1% 0.6% 4.7%
My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular

15 ovement through the schocl (VIS & HS only) 135 182 27 3 11 358 38.9% 524% 91.4% 7.8% 09%  8.6%

16 The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances. 217 212 11 5 71 516 48.8% 47.6% 96.4% 2.5% 1.1% 3.6%

17 Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to 224 237 28 4 24 517 45.4% 48.1% 93.5% 5.7% 0.8% 6.5%

develop their passions, talents and interests.

*Calculated as a percentage of total responses minus the unsure count

**The unsure count for this question is respondents who said they have not needed to use the communications pathways

***|n prior years this question was only asked for HS students. Use only the HS data for comparison to prior years.
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Elementary, Middle School, and High School Combined
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ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to master
the required coursework.

Peak to Peak has prepared my student well for his/her current level of
coursework.

Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of his/
her ability on standardized assessments such as DRA2, state tests,
college entrance exams and/or advanced placement tests.

My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to
choose a college that best fits him/her (HS only)

| provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is
significant to my family.

I am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school.

I am familiar with and understand the school's communication
pathways process

When | have used the school's communication pathways, the process
has been effective in handling problems and addressing concerns.**

| would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider enrolling
their children at Peak to Peak.

My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he is
comfortable approaching for support with issues and concerns.

The community service participation by my student has/is having a
positive impact on my student and the community.

The school's available technology is adequate for learning.

The Peak to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for
learning.

I'am well informed about school events and activities.

My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular
involvement through the school. (MS & HS only)

The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances.

Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to develop
their passions, talents and interests.

*Calculated as a percentage of total responses minus the unsure count
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** The unsure count for this question is respondents who said they have not needed to use the communications pathways
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154

NA

154
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% Strongly
Agree*

51.3%

50.0%

47.2%

NA

25.7%

44.1%

55.5%

34.4%

64.5%

44.6%

25.3%

31.7%

39.2%

50.0%

NA

47.0%

51.0%

% Agree*
45.6%

46.8%

48.8%

NA

66.2%
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43.9%

54.4%

34.2%
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67.0%

59.7%

58.8%

44.2%

NA

50.8%
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% Strongly
Agree and
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96.8%

96.8%

96.0%

NA

91.9%

93.4%

99.4%

88.9%

98.7%

97.3%

92.3%

91.4%

98.0%

94.2%

NA

97.7%

94.5%

% Disagree*

2.5%

3.2%

4.0%

NA

7.4%

6.6%

0.6%

11.1%

1.3%

2.7%

7.7%

7.9%

2.0%

5.2%

NA

2.3%

4.8%
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0.6%

0.0%

0.0%

NA
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0.0%
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0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.7%

0.0%

0.6%

NA

0.0%

0.7%

Disagree*

3.2%

3.2%

4.0%

NA

8.1%

6.6%

0.6%

11.1%

1.3%

2.7%

7.7%

8.6%

2.0%

5.8%

NA
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5.5%
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Elementary School
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MIDDLE SCHOOL

Strongly
Agree
My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to
1 f 61
master the required coursework.
2 Peak to Peak has prepared my student well for his/her current 63

level of coursework.

Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of
3 his/her ability on standardized assessments such as DRA2, state 45
tests, college entrance exams and/or advanced placement tests.

4 My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to NA
choose a college that best fits him/her (HS only)
| provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is

5 o . 31
significant to my family.

6 1am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school. 32

7 I am familiar with and understand the school's communication 75

pathways process.

When | have used the school's communication pathways, the
8 process has been effective in handling problems and addressing 43
concerns.**

9 | would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider 95
enrolling their children at Peak to Peak.

10 My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he is 48
comfortable approaching for support with issues and concerns.

1 The community service participation by my student has/is having a 27
positive impact on my student and the community.

12 The school's available technology is adequate for learning. 40

13 The Peak to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for 50
learning.

14 1 am well informed about school events and activities. 73

15 My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular 40
involvement through the school. (MS & HS only)

16 The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances. 63

17 Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to 61

develop their passions, talents and interests.

*Calculated as a percentage of total responses minus the unsure count
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149

147

150
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150
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**The unsure count for this question is respondents who said they have not needed to use the communications pathways

% Strongly
Agree*

40.4%

42.3%

36.3%

NA

22.3%

22.7%

51.0%

41.7%

67.9%

38.4%

28.7%

29.2%

34.2%

49.3%

28.8%

50.0%

43.6%

% Agree*

55.6%

55.7%

59.7%

NA

59.0%

40.4%

46.9%

44.7%

28.6%

52.0%

57.4%

59.9%

63.7%

45.3%

57.6%

47.6%

48.6%

% Strongly
Agree and
Agree*

96.0%

98.0%

96.0%

NA

81.3%

63.1%

98.0%

86.4%

96.4%

90.4%

86.2%

89.1%

97.9%

94.6%

86.3%

97.6%

92.1%

% Disagree*

3.3%

2.0%

3.2%

NA

15.8%

31.2%

1.4%

12.6%

3.6%

7.2%

12.8%

10.9%

2.1%

4.1%

12.9%

1.6%

7.1%

Disagree*

0.7%

0.0%

0.8%

NA

2.9%

5.7%

0.7%

1.0%

0.0%

2.4%

1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

1.4%

0.7%

0.8%

0.7%

% Disagree % of Total
% Strongly and Strongly that were

Disagree*

4.0%

2.0%

4.0%

NA

18.7%

36.9%

2.0%

13.6%

3.6%

9.6%

13.8%

10.9%

2.1%

5.4%

13.7%

2.4%

7.9%

unsure

0.7%

2.0%

17.9%

NA

7.9%

6.0%

2.0%

30.9%

4.8%

16.7%

36.9%

8.7%

2.7%

0.7%

5.4%

16.0%

6.7%
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Middle School
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HIGH SCHOOL

My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to
master the required coursework

Peak to Peak has prepared my student well for his/her current level
of coursework

Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of
his/her ability on standardized assessments such as DRA2, state
tests, college entrance exams and/or advanced placement tests.

My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to
choose a college that best fits him/her (HS only)

| provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is
significant to my family

| am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school

I'am familiar with and understand the school's communication

pathways process

When | have used the school's communication pathways, the
process has been effective in handling problems and addressing
concerns**

1 would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider
enrolling their children at Peak to Peak

My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he trusts and
is comfortable approaching with issues and concerns

The community service participation by my student has/is having a
positive impact on my student and the community.

The school's available technology is adequate for learning.

The Peak to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for
learning.

I am well informed about school events and activities.

My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular
involvement through the school. (MS & HS only)

The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances.

Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to
develop their passions, talents and interests.

*Calculated as a percentage of total responses minus the unsure count
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**The unsure count for this question is respondents who said they have not needed to use the communications pathways

Total
Count

221

221

220

220

212

214

215

209

213

214

214

213

213

213

211

212

213

% Strongly
Agree*

39.6%

47.0%

35.8%

39.9%

29.7%

18.5%

51.0%

34.5%

68.2%

48.7%

38.3%

30.7%

31.9%

50.9%

45.7%

49.2%

42.8%

% Agree*
52.5%

47.0%

54.9%

45.7%

55.9%

51.2%

47.6%

56.1%

28.9%

45.5%

55.1%

61.5%

63.3%

45.8%

49.0%

45.5%

51.0%

% Strongly
Agree and
Agree*

92.2%

94.1%

90.7%

85.6%

85.6%

69.8%

98.6%

90.5%

97.2%

94.2%

93.4%

92.2%

95.2%

96.7%

94.7%

94.7%

93.8%

%
Disagree*

6.9%

5.5%

8.3%

12.2%

13.9%

27.8%

1.4%

8.1%

2.8%

5.2%

6.6%

7.3%

4.8%

3.3%

4.3%

3.2%

5.3%

% Strongly
Disagree*

0.9%

0.5%

1.0%

2.1%

0.5%

2.4%

0.0%

1.4%

0.0%

0.5%

0.0%

0.5%

0.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.1%

1.0%

% Disagree
and
Strongly
Disagree*

7.8%

5.9%

9.3%

14.4%

14.4%

30.2%

1.4%

9.5%

2.8%

5.8%

6.6%

7.8%

4.8%

3.3%

5.3%

5.3%

6.3%

% of Total
that were
unsure

1.8%

0.9%

7.3%

14.5%

4.7%

4.2%

2.3%

29.2%

0.9%

10.7%

8.4%

9.9%

1.4%

0.5%

1.4%

11.8%

2.3%
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Percent Strongly Agree and Agree

100.0
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Instruction Questions

B Combined

B Elementary

B Middle School

W High School
0.0 00

Question#

1. My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to master the required coursework

2. Peak to Peak has prepared my student well for his/her current level of coursework

3. Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of his/her ability on standardized assessments
such as DRA2, state tests, college entrance exams and/or advanced placement tests.

4. My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to choose a college that best fits him/her (HS only)
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Percent Strongly Agree and Agree
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Relationship Questions

B Combined
BElementary
B Middle School
B High School
5 6 7 8 Question i 9 10 11
5. | provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is significant to my family

6.1 am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school
7.1 am familiar with and understand the school's communication pathways process

8. When | have used the school's communication pathways, the process has been effective in handling problems and addressing concerns
9. I would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider enrolling their children at Peak to Peak

10. My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he trusts and is comfortable approaching with issues and concerns

11. The community service participation by my student has/is having a positive impact on my student and the community.
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Percent Strongly Agree and Agree
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Learning Environment Questions

B Combined

B Elementary

B Middle School
B High School

14 Question# 15

12. The school's available technology is adequate for learning.

13. The Peak to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for learning.

14. I am well informed about school events and activities.

15. My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular involvement through the school. (MS & HS only)
16. The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances.

17. Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to develop their passions, talents and interests.
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Percent 'l am unsure' Responses
100.0%
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0.0%
8 14
Question #
1 My student receives the teacher and tutoring help necessary to master the required coursework
2 Peak to Peak has prepared my student well for his/her current level of coursework
3 Peak to Peak prepares my student so he/she scores to the best of his/her ability on standardized assessments such as DRA2, state tests, college entrance exams
and/or advanced placement tests.
4 My Student is receiving adequate guidance through the school to choose a college that best fits him/her (HS only)
5 | provide financial support directly to the school at a level which is significant to my family
6 I am involved in meaningful ways volunteering at the school
7 I am familiar with and understand the school's communication pathways process
When | have used the school's communication pathways, the process has been effective in handling problems and addressing concerns
8 (Unsure represents respondents who said they have not needed to use the communications pathways)
9 | would encourage my friends and family to seriously consider enrolling their children at Peak to Peak
10 My student has at least one adult at school whom she/he trusts and is comfortable approaching with issues and concerns
11 The community service participation by my student has/is having a positive impact on my student and the community.
12 The school's available technology is adequate for learning.
13 The Peak to Peak campus and physical facilities are adequate for learning.
14 I am well informed about school events and activities.
15 My student has adequate opportunities for positive extracurricular involvement through the school. (MS & HS only)
16 The school effectively and efficiently uses its limited finances.
17 Peak to Peak values each student and encourages students to develop their passions, talents and interests.
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Comment Count

Comment Category Elementary Middle School High School Final Total
Instr Rel LEnv | Instr Rel LEnv | Instr Rel L Env

1 Academic Challenge/Expectations 1 9 2 1 5 1 2 2 23
2 Teachers 16 2 1 30 5 1 34 9 11 109
3 Administration/Staff/Board 2 2 3 8 15
4 Technology 4 5 3 12
5 Communication 1 1 6 5 2 2 3 3 23
6 Counseling 3 10 1 1 2 17
7 Community Service 5 11 6 22
8 Athletics/Extracurricular Activities 4 4 3 11
9 Climate 1 2 5 6 2 3 8 6 9 42
10 Facilities/Traffic 4 10 4 22
11 Discipline 1 1
12 Schedule/Calendar 1 3 1 2 4 11
13 Curriculum 3 1 3 7 2 1 17
14 General Kudos 4 2 2 3 1 4 5 1 5 22 49
15 Other 5 3 1 1 1 4 3 3 9 30
16 Fundraising/Finances 2 2 3 7
17 Volunteering 2 1 3

Total 31 16 25 42 40 32 69 36 44 79 414

General Kudos are favorable comments for the school in general.
All other categories may contain positive, negative, and/or neutral comments.




